The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is Rs. 

181,980,000,000/- (Indian Rupees Eighteen Thousand 

One Hundred Ninety-Eight Crores only) divided into 

150,930,000,000 (Fifteen Thousand Ninety-Three Crores 

Only) equity shares of Rs. 1/- (Indian Rupee One only) each 

and 3,105,000,000 (Three Hundred Ten Crore Fifty Lakh) 

Preference Shares of Rs. 10/- (Indian Rupees Ten only) each 

with the power to increase or each with the power to increase 

or decrease or reclassify the same, to divide the shares on the 

capital for the time being into several classes and to attach